Skip to main content

Buy Online Aprecap 150mg Injection

Buy Aprecap 150mg Injection (Aprepitant) Aprepitant blocks the actions of chemicals in the body that trigger nausea and vomiting. Aprepitant is used in adults and children to prevent nausea and vomiting caused by cancer chemotherapy. Aprepitant is also used (only in adults) to prevent nausea and vomiting that may be caused by surgery. Aprepitant is given ahead of time and will not treat nausea or vomiting that you already have. Aprepitant capsules are for use in adults and children who are at least 12 years old. Aprepitant oral suspension (liquid) can be given to adults and children as young as 6 months old. Aprepitant may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

Aprepitant blocks the actions of chemicals in the body that trigger nausea and vomiting. Aprepitant is used in adults and children to prevent nausea and vomiting caused by cancer chemotherapy. Aprepitant is also used (only in adults) to prevent nausea and vomiting that may be caused by surgery. Aprepitant is given ahead of time and will not treat nausea or vomiting that you already have. Aprepitant capsules are for use in adults and children who are at least 12 years old. Aprepitant oral suspension (liquid) can be given to adults and children as young as 6 months old. Aprepitant may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about aprepitant?

You should not take aprepitant if you also take pimozide. A serious drug interaction can occur when pimozide is used together with aprepitant.

What should I discuss with my health care provider before taking aprepitant?

You should not use aprepitant if you are allergic to it, or if you take another medicine called pimozide (Orap). Aprepitant can cause unwanted or dangerous effects when used with pimozide. To make sure aprepitant is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have:

liver disease.

It is not known whether this medicine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. Aprepitant can make birth control pills less effective. Ask your doctor about using a non-hormonal birth control to prevent pregnancy while you are taking aprepitant, and for 1 month after your last dose. Non-hormonal birth control includes barrier forms such as a condom or diaphragm with spermicide. It is not known whether aprepitant passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I take aprepitant?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Aprepitant is not for long-term use. For use in chemotherapy, you will most likely need only 3 separate doses. When used before surgery, you will likely receive only 1 dose. The first dose of aprepitant is usually taken 1 hour before treatment with chemotherapy, or 3 hours before a surgery. Follow your doctor's dosing instructions very carefully. You may also be given other medicines with aprepitant to further help prevent nausea and vomiting. Read all patient information, medication guides, and instruction sheets provided to you. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you have any questions. Aprepitant can be taken with or without food. If you take aprepitant before surgery, follow your doctor's instructions about any restrictions on food or beverages. Do not crush, chew, break, or open an aprepitant capsule. Swallow it whole.

Give the oral suspension (liquid) using only the dosing syringe provided. Do not share this medicine with another person. Aprepitant should not be used to treat general nausea that is unrelated to chemotherapy or surgery. If you also take warfarin (Coumadin, Jantoven), you may need extra "INR" or prothrombin time tests after you have taken aprepitant. Store aprepitant capsules at room temperature away from moisture and heat. Store the prefilled liquid dosing syringe in the refrigerator, do  ot freeze. After taking the liquid out of the refrigerator, you must use it within 3 hours. Throw away any liquid medicine not used within 3 days (72 hours) after you received it. Do not save it for later use.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Call your doctor for instructions if you forget to take your medicine within the prescribed length of time before your chemotherapy or surgery.

What should I avoid while taking aprepitant?

Follow your doctor's instructions about any restrictions on food, beverages, or activity.

Aprepitant side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have signs of an allergic reaction: hives, skin sores, skin peeling; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat. Call your doctor at once if you have:

low blood cell counts--fever, chills, flu-like symptoms, swollen gums, mouth sores, skin sores, rapid heart rate, pale skin, easy bruising, unusual bleeding, feeling light-headed;

a light-headed feeling, like you might pass out; or

dehydration symptoms--feeling very thirsty or hot, being unable to urinate, heavy sweating, or hot and dry skin.

Common side effects may include:

stomach pain, indigestion, loss of appetite;

diarrhea, constipation;

hiccups;

abnormal liver function tests;

headache, dizziness;

cough; or

feeling weak or tired.

Aprepitant dosing information

Usual Adult Dose for Nausea/Vomiting -- Chemotherapy Induced:

HIGHLY EMETOGENIC CANCER CHEMOTHERAPY:
Day 1: 125 mg orally 1 hour prior to chemotherapy
Day 2 and 3: 80 mg orally in the morning
Duration of therapy: Three days
Comments:
-Aprepitant is administered in conjunction with a corticosteroid and a 5-HT3 antagonist.
-The recommended dosage of dexamethasone is 12 mg orally on day 1 administered 30 minutes prior to chemotherapy and 8 mg orally in the mornings on days 2 through 4.
-The 5-HT3 antagonist is administered on day 1 only. Consult the package insert for the 5-HT3 antagonist dosing prior to initiation of treatment.
-Aprepitant may be taken with or without food.

Fosaprepitant dimeglumine for Injection (115 mg) may be substituted for oral aprepitant (125 mg), 30 minutes prior to chemotherapy, on Day 1 only of the CINV regimen as an intravenous infusion administered over 15 minutes.

MODERATELY EMETOGENIC CANCER CHEMOTHERAPY:
Day 1: 125 mg orally 1 hour prior to chemotherapy
Day 2 and 3: 80 mg orally in the morning
Duration of therapy: Three days
Comments:
-Aprepitant is administered in conjunction with a corticosteroid and a 5-HT3 antagonist.
-The recommended dosage of dexamethasone is 12 mg orally on day 1 administered 30 minutes prior to chemotherapy.
-The 5-HT3 antagonist is administered on day 1 only. Consult the package insert for the 5-HT3 antagonist dosing prior to initiation of treatment.
-Aprepitant may be taken with or without food.

Usual Adult Dose for Nausea/Vomiting -- Postoperative:

Recommended dose: a single, oral 40 mg dose administered within 3 hours prior to the induction of anesthesia

What other drugs will affect aprepitant?

Many drugs can interact with aprepitant, and some drugs should not be used together. This includes prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal products. Not all possible interactions are listed in this medication guide. Tell your doctor about all medicines you use, and those you start or stop using during your treatment with aprepitant. Give a list of all your medicines to any healthcare provider who treats you.

For More Information visit us this page : Buy Aprecap 150mg Injection

Comments

Popular posts from this blog

Cytomid 250mg

Buy Cytomid 250 mg (Flutamide), Flutamide is used either alone or in combination to treat prostate cancer. Flutamide is also used to treat prostate cancer which has spread to other parts of the body (advanced cancer).
Pack SizeQtyPrice
30 Tablet/s $13.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist
60 Tablet/s $25.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist
90 Tablet/s $37.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist
McAfee SECURE sites help keep you safe from identity theft, credit card fraud, spyware, spam, viruses and online scams Email to a Friend
Description
Additional Information
Product Tags
Review
Cytomid 250 mg (Flutamide)
Uses
Flutamide is used either alone or in combination to treat prostate cancer. Flutamide is also used to treat prostate cancer which has spread to other parts of the body (advanced cancer).
How it works
Flutamide belongs to a group of medicines called non-st***dal antiandrogens. Flutamide blocks the testosterone from reaching the cells by inhibiting the uptake of testosterone or by blocking the binding o…

Buy Fempro 2.5mg

Buy Fempro 2.5mg (Letrozole), Letrozole is used to treat breast cancer in women who have gone through menopause (time in life when a woman ceases to have a menstrual period). It is also used to prevent cancer reoccurrence or spreading to other parts of the body or after 5 years of tamoxifen therapy.

Pack SizeQtyPrice 30 Tablet/s $36.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist 60 Tablet/s $52.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist 90 Tablet/s $64.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist McAfee SECURE sites help keep you safe from identity theft, credit card fraud, spyware, spam, viruses and online scams Email to a Friend Description Additional Information Product Tags Review Fempro 2.5mg (Letrozole) Uses Letrozole is used to treat breast cancer in women who have gone through menopause (time in life when a woman ceases to have a menstrual period). It is also used to prevent cancer reoccurrence or spreading to other parts of the body or after 5 years of tamoxifen therapy. How it works Letrozole belongs to class of medicatio…

Clokeran 2mg (Chlorambucil)

Buy Clokeran 2mg (Chlorambucil), Chlorambucil is used in combination to treat some types of blood cancers like Hodgkin's disease (cancer of lymphatic tissues typically causing painless enlargement of the lymph nodes, liver, and spleen), certain forms of non-Hodgkin's lymphoma, chronic lymphocytic leukemia (cancers of the lymph tissue that affects a type of white blood cell called B-lymphocytes). It is also used to treat Waldenstrom's macroglobulinemia (rare blood condition involving the release of an abnormal protein, macroglobulin, into the blood). Pack SizeQtyPrice 30 Tablet/s $35.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist 60 Tablet/s $68.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist 90 Tablet/s $99.00Add to CartAdd to Wishlist McAfee SECURE sites help keep you safe from identity theft, credit card fraud, spyware, spam, viruses and online scams Email to a Friend Description Additional Information Product Tags Review Clokeran 2mg (Chlorambucil) Uses Chlorambucil is used in combination to treat some ty…